
Updated Spring 2019

Pumpout, dump stations, and �oating restrooms help to keep boater waste out 
of waterways. Many of these facilities are free. In some locations, dump stations 

may charge a small fee to use. If units are not funtioning properly, please contact 
the facility operator. Up-to-date phone numbers may also be found online.

boatoregon.com

Oregon’s Boat Waste
Collection Facilities

Columbia River

Willamette River

Warrenton Marina
Port of Astoria West Mooring Basin
Pier 39 Astoria
City of Rainier Marina
St. Helens City Docks
Scappoose Bay Marina
Jantzen Bay Marina
Hayden Bay Marina
Tomahawk Bay Marina
Sundance Marina
McCuddy's Marine Drive Moorage
Babeckos Marina
Donaldson Marina
M. James Gleason Memorial Ramp
Chinook Landing Marine Park
Port of Cascade Locks Marina
Port of Hood River Marina
Port of the Dalles Marina
Port of Arlington Marina
Boardman Marina Park
Irrigon Marina Park
Umatilla Marina
McNary Yacht Club
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503-861-3822
503-325-8279
503-325-2502
503-556-7301
503-397-3532
503-397-2888
971-255-8054
971-255-6500
971-255-8055
503-283-3216
503-289-7879
503-249-1949
503-288-6169
503-665-4995
503-665-4995
541-374-2404
541-386-1645
541-298-4148
541-454-2868
541-481-7217
541-922-4933
541-922-3939
541-567-5603

P = Pumpout        D = Dump Station  P/D = Pumpout / Dump

River Mile

For questions or 
concerns contact:
Janine Belleque
Oregon State Marine Board
503-378-2628

Jon Storm Dock
Boones Ferry Boat Ramp
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503-496-1201
503-781-3137

Multnomah Channel
McCuddy's Landing Marina 12.0P/D 503-543-3836



Port of Garibaldi Marina
Tillamook Bay: Crab Harbor and Ghost Hole
Depoe Bay Fuel Dock
Port of Newport South Beach Marina
Embarcadero Marina
Port of Toledo Marina
Port of Siuslaw: Maple Street Dock 
     and Public Boat Launch
Siuslaw River: Across from Port Siuslaw Launch

Salmon Harbor Marina Fuel Dock
Tenmile Lake: (North) Road's End (South) Willow Point
Port of Coos Bay Charleston Marina
Coos Bay City Dock
Port of Bandon Marina
Port of Gold Beach
Brookings Sport Basin Launch
Brookings Commercial Basin
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503-322-3292
503-322-3292
541-992-5010
541-867-3321
541-265-8521
541-336-5207
541-999-1256

541-999-1256
541-682-2000
541-271-3407
541-396-7759
541-888-2548
541-269-1181
541-347-3206
541-425-1569
541-469-2218
541-469-2218

Interior Region 
Brownlee Reservoir: Powder and Snake River meet
Columbia River: SE of Government Island at Mile 117
Deschutes River: Heritage Landing
Deschutes River: Mack's Canyon
Deschutes River: Maupin Park
Detroit Lake: Blowout Arm, 
     Breitenbush, and Piety Island
Detroit Lake: Kane's Marina
Detroit Lake Marina
Fern Ridge Reservoir: Gibson Island
Fern Ridge Reservoir: Orchard Point
Fern Ridge Reservoir: Richardson Park
Foster Lake: Edgewater Marina
Green Peter Reservoir: Quartzville
     and Rumbaugh Creek
Green Peter Reservoir: Thistle and Whitecomb Creek
Henry Hagg Lake: Launch A and C
Howard Prairie Reservoir: Buck Island
John Day River: Clarno
John Day River: Cottonwood Canyon
Klamath Lake: Bare Island
Klamath Lake: Pelican Marina
Lake Billy Chinook: Cove Palisades Marina
Lake Billy Chinook: Crooked River Arm, Deschutes    
     River Arm, and Metolius River Arm
Lake Owyhee Reservoir
Lost Creek Reservoir: North Cove
Ochoco Reservoir: South of Public Boat Ramp
Prineville Reservoir: Birch Creek and Bear Creek
Prineville Reservoir: Jasper Pt. State Park
Rogue River: Foster Bar
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541-893-6147
800-551-6949
800-551-6949
541-416-6700
541-416-6700
503-854-3366

503-854-3362
503-854-3423
541-682-2000
541-463-0555
541-935-2005
541-967-3917
541-967-3917

541-967-3917
503-846-7000
541-774-8183
541-416-6700
541-416-6700
541-883-5121
541-882-5834
541-546-9999
800-551-6949

800-551-6949
800-551-6949
541-447-1209
800-551-6949
800-551-6949
541-247 3600

P = Pumpout    D = Dump Station   F = Floating Restroom     P/D = Pumpout/Dump

Coastal Region North to South River Mile


